

MARKET RELEASE

6 June 2016

Webjet Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Webjet Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday 8 June 2016.

Security Code: WEB

Dean Litis

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



Level 2, 509 St.Kilda Road, Melbourne 3004 Australia

Telephone: +61 3 9820 9214 Facsimile: +61 3 9820 9258 Email: webjet@webjet.com.au

ASX code: WEB

6 June 2016

Mr Dean Litis ASX Limited Level 4, North Tower, Rialto, 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Mr Litis

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

I refer to our telephone conversation earlier today.

Confirm that Webjet Limited ACN 004 336 636 (**Webjet**) seeks a trading halt under ASX Listing Rule 17.1, commencing at 9.30am on 6 June 2016.

Webjet is seeking a trading halt in order to conduct an offer of new shares to existing shareholders of Webjet registered in Australia and New Zealand (and other jurisdictions determined by Webjet) pursuant to an accelerated non-renounceable rights issue (**Rights Issue**). Funds raised under the Rights Issue will be used to fund the acquisition of the Online Republic group of companies (which is to be announced to the market today after the grant of the trading halt by ASX) and other growth opportunities.

Webjet seeks a trading halt until opening of trading on 8 June 2016 at which time it expects to be able to make an announcement regarding the completion of the institutional component of the Rights Issue to ASX.

Webjet is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted by ASX and does not believe that there is any further information which needs to be disclosed to the market at the time of seeking the trading halt.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Michael Sheehy

Company Secretary, Webjet Limited